ROYAL BOROUGH OF KINGSTON UPON THAMES

ROYAL BOROUGH OF KINGSTON UPON THAMES (EAGLE BREWERY WHARF) PUBLIC SPACES PROTECTION ORDER 2020 (EXTENSION) ORDER 2023

The Council of the Royal Borough of Kingston upon Thames in exercise of the powers conferred on it by Section 60 of the Anti-social Behaviour, Crime and Policing Act 2014 hereby makes the following Order-

Citation

1. This Order may be cited as the Royal Borough of Kingston upon Thames (Eagle Brewery Wharf) Public Spaces Protection Order 2020 (Extension) Order 2023.

Extension of period of the Royal Borough of Kingston upon Thames (Eagle Brewery Wharf) Public Spaces Protection Order 2020 has effect and duration.

 The Royal Borough of Kingston upon Thames (Eagle Brewery Wharf) Public Spaces Protection Order 2020 shall be extended from 7th September 2023 and shall remain in force and have effect for the period of 3 years thereafter, unless further extended, or discharged before expiry.

Dated 21st day of June 2023

THE COMMON SEAL OF THE MAYOR AND)BURGESSES OF THE ROYAL BOROUGH OF)KINGSTON UPON THAMES was hereunto)affixed in the presence of:-)

Signature

Name David George Fellows

Authorised Signatory

Seal Register No. <u>L912</u>

